Program Specifics

Phone Number

• Nora Mitchell, Aftercare Director: 301-655-6887

Snacks

Please send in a light snack and drink with your child to have after school.
No candy please.

Snow

- St. Patrick's Extended Day follows Montgomery County public school announcements.
- If school closes early, there will be no aftercare.
- If afterschool activities are cancelled so is aftercare. Our aftercare program is school based not private.

Regularly Scheduled $\frac{1}{2}$ Day's (noon dismissal)

Students need to bring a lunch and snack on these days.

General Rules

- During the time the children are in Extended Day, they are expected to follow the rules of St. Patrick's School.
- All parents must sign out their children when picking them up.

Finance Information

 Parents who pick children up after 6:00 p.m. will be charged fees of \$10.00 for every 15 minutes. This money needs to be paid directly to the teacher on duty.

Suspension of Extended Day Privileges

- Extended Day closes promptly at 6:00 p.m. Children left in care after closing time more than three times may have their Extended Day privileges suspended.
- Students who are discipline problems will be given three chances. If the behavior does not improve, the student may have their Extended Day privileges suspended.